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1. WIPO (World Intellectual Property Organization)
2. Nairobi Treaty
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1. Berne Convention

2. Paris Covnention

3. Patent Cooperation Treaty

4. Madrid Agreement (Indications of Source)

5. Hague Agreement

6. International Union for the Protection of New Varieties of Plants
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1. World Trade O rganization
2. Gulf Cooperation Council
3. African Development Bank
4. World Customs Organization
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1. Pan-Arab Free Trade Area
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http://www.diwan.gov.om
http://www.omanet.com
http://www.dgcam.com
http://www.modevelop.com
http://www.ptt.gov.om
http://www.mew-oman.org
http://www.mhc.gov.om/
http://www.mof.gov.om/
WWW.MOCS.gov.om
http://www.moh.gov.om/
www.maf.gov.om
http://www.moe.gov.om
http://www.mone.gov.om/
http://www.mocioman.gov.om/
http://www.omantourism.gov.om

http://www.mohe.gov.om/

http://www.oman.org
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http://www.gto.net.om
http://om]1.gto.net.om

General Telecommunications

http://www.gto-oman.net O (10

http://www.mctmnet.gov.om

http://www.mctmnet.org Muscat Municipality Y

http://www.muscatfestival.com

http://www.msm-oman.com Muscat Securities Market v

) Oman Chamber of Commerce &

http://www.omanchamber.com Industry (OCCI) ¥

http://www.omannews.com Oman News Agency (ONA) >

http://www.oman-radio.gov.om Oman Radio s

http://www.oman-tv.gov.om Oman Television ¥
Omani Centre for Investment

http://www.ociped.com Promotion & Export Development A
(OCIPED)

http:/fwww.ind-oman.com Public Establishment for Industrial

: : : Estates (PEIE) N

http://www.rop.net Royal Oman Police Ye

http://www.squ.edu.om Sultan Qaboos University 1

http://www.rafo.com/band.html Ul L] gifidie [NayaL Avie Fogs Y
of Oman

T T e Middle East Desalination -

http://www.oman.org

Research Center (MEDRC)
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http://www.bankmuscat.com Bank Muscat SAOG \

http://www.odboman.net Oman  Development  Bank

SAOC

www.oiboman.com Oman International Bank SAOG v
http://www.nbo.co.om/ National Bank of Oman SAOG ¥
http://www.oman.hsbc.com/ HSBC Oman 5
http://www.standardchartered.com/ Standard Chartered Bank -

om Oman #
http://www.oman-arabbank.com/oab/ ~ Arab Bank Oman v
http://www.alliance-housing.com/ Alliance Housing Bank Oman A
http://www.bankdhofar.com/ Bank Dhofar SAOG q
http://www.omanab.com Oman Arab Bank SAOC Yo
http://www.banksohar.com Bank Sohar SAOG 1)
http://www.ahlibank-oman.com/ Ahli Bank SAOG WY
http://www.ohb.co.om Oman Housing Bank SAOC Y

http://www.cbo-oman.org
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http://www.alahliaoman.com/

Al Ahlia Insurance Company
SAOC

National Life Insurance Company

\

http://www.nlicgulf.com/ SAOC Y
http://eng2.dhofarinsurance.com/ Witk livaniemes Conprmy v
SAOG

http://www.gulfwarranties.com/ Gulf Warranties ¥
) . Muscat Insurance Company

http://www.omzest.com/mic.htm SAOC (MIC) 5

http://www.omzest.com/mic_mlac.  Muscat Life Assurance Company

htm SAOC (MLAC) 4

http://www.omzest.com/mic_mnhc. Muscat National Holding

htm Company SAOG (MNHC) v
. Oman United Insurance Company

http://www.omanutd.com/ SAOG A

http://www.insurancebrokers.hsbc. 2 g

com/12//hsbc/oman HSBC Insurance Brokers Limited q

www.ostamyy.com

AL 53 (55wl b pie C8 puid Ay Cow p28 VY Jgo>

24591092 Bahwan Contracting Company LLC \
24590140 Al Turki Enterprises LLC (Construction Divn) Y
24503292 International Contractors Co LLC v
24502975 Ajib Trading Co LLC ¥
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24502975

24596555

23279727

24526466

24817573

24706706

24827500

24594550

24597711

24832173

24495338

24603301

24799968

24613161

24478498

24504036

24488650

24591818

National Barka Company LLC
Gulf Home Contracting

Oman Gulf Company LLC
Towell Construction & Co LLC
Al Hajiry Trading LLC
International Piling Experts LLC
Al Khalili Construction LLC

Al Manar International LLC

Abu Hatim Co LLC

Al Manawir Trading LLC (Construction & Maintenance
Div)

Al Nab'a Construction LLC

Al Siraj Building Materials LLC

Al Wagqar Trading & Contg. Est. (ACME)
Al-Diyar Engineering Co

Arc Construction & Trading LLC
Assarain International Contg. Co LLC
Business & Trade LLC

Century Contracting Co LLC

www.omantel-yellowpages.com
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24591092 Bahwan Contracting Company LLC \
24590140 Al Turki Enterprises LLC (Construction Divn) Y
24503292 International Contractors Co LLC Y
24502975 Ajib Trading Co LLC £
24502975 National Barka Company LLC o
24596555 Gulf Home Contracting I3
23279727 Oman Gulf Company LLC %
24526466 Towell Construction & Co LLC A
24817573 Al Hajiry Trading LLC q
24706706 International Piling Experts LLC K
24827500 Al Khalili Construction LLC 1)
24594550 Al Manar International LLC Y
24597711 Abu Hatim Co LLC Y
24832173 S%VI;/Ianawir Trading LLC (Construction & Maintenance -
24495338 Al Nab'a Construction LLC 10
24603301 Al Siraj Building Materials LLC \$
24799968 Al Wagqar Trading & Contg. Est. (ACME) 1%
24613161 Al-Diyar Engineering Co A
24478498 Arc Construction & Trading LLC \q
24504036 Assarain International Contg. Co LLC Y.
24488650 Business & Trade LLC Y\
24591818 Century Contracting Co LLC Y

www.omantel-yellowpages.com
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Shangri-la Barr Al Jissah Resort - Al

Muscat o)t d  Waha

Qurum Beach Muscat o,tuw s  Grand Hyatt Hotel Y
Al Khuwair Muscat ostuwd  The Chedi Muscat v
Khasab o,luwd  Six Senses Hideaway ¥
Salalah o,tuw &  Hilton Salalah Hotel 5
Al Khuwair Muscat o,tus ¥ Safeer International Hotel s
Qurum Muscat o,tuw ¥ Ramee Guestline Hotel v
Qaboos Street Muscat o,tus ¥ Safeer Hotel Suites A
Seeb Muscat o,tws ¥ Hotel Muscat Holiday q
Muscat o,tus ¥ Al Falaj Hotel Ve
Ruwi Muscat oytww ¥ Ruwi Hotel 1)
Khasab ostws ¥ Golden Tulip Resort Y
Nizwa o,tww ¥ Golden Tulip Nizwa Y
Salalah o,ts ¥ Haffa House Salalah \F
Sur ostws ¥ Sur Plaza Hotel 0
Barka o,tuw ¥ Al Nahda Resort and Spa \$
Sohar ojluw ¥ Sohar Beach by Swiss-Belhotel W
Nizwa o,tus ¥ Falaj Daris Hote A
Al Khuwair Muscat o,tus ¥ Safeer Plaza Hotel 14
Qurum Beach Muscat oytw ¥ Coral Hotel Muscat (X

www.asiatravel.com
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24597510 Bahwan Engineering Co LLC

24455637 Khimji Ramdas LLC (Oil & Gas Division) Y
24590061 Oman Oil Industry Supplies & Services Co LLC v
24501938 Arabian Oil & Gasfield Services LLC ¥
24595929 Delta Petroleum Services & Trading LLC S
24814979 Abu Ilyas Trading LLC (Oilfield & Industrial Suppliers) $
24601717 Amran Establishment LLC Y,
24797875 A.R.S. & Partners LLC A
24814786 Advance Oilfields & Industrial Supplies LLC q
24571426 Al Alalan Trading LLC Ve
24832474 Al Khoory Equipment Est. (Engineering Product Div) 1)
24595271 National Oilfield Supply Co LLC (NOSCO) Y
24786655 Ali Al Nassar Ind. Pipe Supply Co LLC Y
24499366 Arrow Overseas LLC ¥
24504601 Bhatia Brothers Supplies & Trading & Partners LLC 10
24501108 gl.la.ti? Brothers & Partners LLC - Auto & Industrial Sales -
ivision

24702061 gl.la.tl.’.:l Brothers & Partners LLC - EMC/Oil & Gas W
ivision
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24789326 Desert Piping LLC VA
24795781 Golden Enterprises - Trading Div a
24794979 Hubra Trading Yo
24711071 Kamzooz & Co for Trading & Transport LLC (KTT) Yy
24704848 Mashareea Al Sultanate LLC Yy
24487152 Middle East Oilfield Services LLC Yy
24480356 Modern Petrotech LLC Ye
24505374 Mohd Al Falahi Hydraulic & Diesel Services Yo

www.omantel-yellowpages.com

T L

24482965 Behind Holiday Inn, Al Khuwair ~ ori Public Foods

24540401 Al Khoudh Fresh Choice Restaurant Y
24489414 Al Khuwair, Ice Rink Bldg Chinese Garden v
24706663 CBD Area, Way No. 2708, Ruwi Camilia Restaurant ¥
24561500 Behind Sabco Center Automatic Restaurant S
24798119 Ruwi Arab World Restaurant &
24600667 Near MQ Signal Alauddin Restaurant v,

24565673 Commercial Area, Qurum Al Tarboosh Restaurant A



24481564

23292382

24425314

24489292

24491993

24791095

24707293

24700192

24707676

Al Khuwair, Next to Burger King

23rd July Street

Seeb & Wadi Hatat

Al Khuwair/Behind OIB Head
Office

North Al Ghubrah

Mutrah High St, Opp Oman House

Ruwi

MBD

Nr Haridas Nensey, Behind Ruwi
Police Station, Ruwi

gloc b oylas slaisly /7 10A

Al Khodr Restaurant &
Coffee Shop

Al Fareed Restaurant
Al Bashasha Restaurant
Al Aktham Restaurant
Red Lobster Restaurant

Shangri-La Restaurant

Rashad Restaurant

Woodlands Restaurant

Swagath Vegetable
Restaurant

\e

"

Y

Y

i

A
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24618800 HMR Consultants )
24835660 National Engineering Office Y
24604200 Cowi & Partners LLC v
24488004 Energoprojekt Entel LLC ¥
24475641 Gulf Engineering Consultancy >



24506080

24795632

24490531

24560407

24497745

24485970

24487283

24696482

24499676

24618866

24642100

24695864

24567918

24831293

23293545

24793982

99367019

24539547

24703305

24493275

Ibn Khaldun Almadaen Engineering Consultants

Kadri Consultants LLC

Masar Engineering Consultancy

Muamir Design & Engineering Consultancy LLC
Muscat Engineering Design

Nusail Engineering Consultancy

Oman Engineering Consultancy

Quad Design

Rider Levett Bucknall Limited LLC

Simon Engineering & Partners LLC

TR Engineering LLC

WS Atkins International & Co LLC

Abdulla Mukadam & Partner LLC

Abdullah Al Farsi Engineering Consultancy Office
Aideed Consulting Engineering

Al Abraj Consulting Engineers & Architects

Al Burj Engineering Consultancy

Al Hashmi Consulting Engineers

Al Hatmy Engineering Consultancy LLC

Al Iskaan Engineering Consultants

www.omantel-yellowpages.com
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24571951 Elegant Rent A Car )

24660400 National Travel & Tourism Y

24660400 National Travel & Tourism v
24400888 Avis Rent-A-Car ¥

24500859 Zubair Automotive Group LLC S
24500859 Zubair Automotive Group of Companies &

24697140 Global Car Rental (Al Hashar Trading Co LLC) v
24697135 Global Car Rental (Al Hashar Trading Co LLC) A
24817964 Xilge): Plus Rent A Car (A Division of Vehicle Leasing Co A
24494103 Towell Auto Leasing & Trading LLC 1.
24489248 Thrifty Car Rental 1
24603359 Al Maha Rent A Car \Y
24793333 Best Rent A Car LLC W
24595241 Al Maskry Rent A Car & Tours '
24601081 Al Omania Car Rental Company LLC 1

24661801 Arabia Cars Rent A Car \$



24562877

24496850

23291522

24561910

24487827

24478693

99019108

24814757

24832373

Dollar Rent A Car

Abraj Rent A Car

Abu Shahab Al Shanfari Trdg. & Contg. Est.
Advantage Car Rental

Ahad Trading & Cont

Al Ahram Rent A Car

Al Ajyall Trading

Al Aseel Travel & Tourism LLC

Al Juraat Rent A Car

www.omantel-yellowpages.com

23291604

26885198

24566125

24815965

24704719

Olos (I y8luno g lgp mill Wi Gy 8 VA Jgu

23291604  Ahla Travel & Tourism Est
26882083 Al Fraish Travel and Journeys
24566046  Palace On Wheels

24814179 Al Taie Travel & Tourism

24704692 Aries Travel & Tours LLC

Y

A

Y

g

Yy

Yy

Yf

Yo
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24491219 24499717 Dubai Travels LLC &
24683901 24683900  Ehiab Travels LLC v
24706400 24706400  Global Travel Services LLC A
24566125 24660300 Indian Railways q
24705458 24701133 International Travel Agencies Ve
24797833 24797158 Jawad Sultan Travel Agency 1)
24482295 24482868 Marmul Travel & Tours Y
24780809 24782200 Muscat Travel Agencies & Tours LLC W
24780284 24780282  Nawras Travel & Tours '
24790700 24790400 Oman Orient For Travel & Tours 10
24703704 24701128 Oman Travel Bureau \$
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Box: 1269 — Postal code 112 Ruwi
(-+AFAYE) AYYAYY :0als
(++AFAYE) AYSFVA 555590
Swift: BSIR OMR
Telex: 3146 saderbnk on

http://www.cbo-oman.org
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AL KHUWAIR .MUSCAT. DIPLOMATIC CITY
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1. HE. Mr. Yahya Abdullah Salim Al Fana Al Araimi
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www irica.gov.ir
www.intracen.org
www. iflr.com
www forbes.com
www kishtpc.com
www.omanet.com
www .state.gov
www.mfa.gov.ir

www.iranair.com
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